
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/20/24 at
2:14:25 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
Potential odometer rollback indicated.

No Issues
Indicated Potential Rollback

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an
authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer or call 866-436-7332 to
obtain more information about this recall.

No Recalls
Reported Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
No data reported to CARFAX. No Data Reported No Data Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Potential odometer rollback indicated

66  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Commercial vehicle

2013 FORD F550 SUPER
DUTY
VIN: 1FDUF5HTXDEA93514
CHASSIS AND CAB
6.7L V8 F OHV 32V
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/uYOUCNMmHv-H10Pne5ndUHW2lZpTu1UZ2pzXD7575-7tH9ux55zAtT_JBBJaJN0FwbHBMjvLDwIeP5Rw9-Wa9yofFBgRZ6twPhSc3V2xBHiVuDliwZEUsvzyEkl3mTXdeqs9mRSNnNsO85ny7LL3umcJpmkY4DYrdFoo52Ob3IauWiDcInRtJ-TqO2lPuruJ1ERIRM-gA70fSbxTuqZ-B0Wo6SB40sICXNPiQRHEqgffJ810GqLWPMUtcx4h_DjM9U39_98GUCF9rYiU-ZRGYaDGOdQBxNUIrKri2OeZepLe_vtamdldF50Ymu4OPVrz_D4wq-lmCwVtxO_4iOM1QQFdsJiqRHGeQqnMR089d8IF7WOzUp3F2vJ4SDBwzD0aciVBiIFh.cfx


Title History Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

No Problem No Problem

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2013

Commercial
Vehicle

25,566 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

03/01/2013 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/13/2013 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Maitland, FL

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Vehicle color noted as White

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2013 2020

Type of owner Commercial Commercial

Estimated length of ownership 6 yrs. 11 mo. 4 yrs. 7 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Florida Florida, North
Carolina

Estimated miles driven per year 25,566/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 156,201 ---

-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/vVwyVGRE3AitEwHrcT26mkHj3MNqyM0qjRXXum_z9K_DRueo_-rOKbE1lzKzvr3Ki8UaH7InZyt4n_l-G4YXg9SHGMQ9QoiNCO8ylRC1ulXsB9NKZU5sJUdvIn_tkF2rrqiapMba6tFuLOaPzwUT5o1M5mSQ9fab61B9JrEiEtPYes8iBZKMuGqt-aosSWj5_mML9EpoPblI6OF_cZOjRarwDonHGWQHJ-G9Y0w3Lo9Kj9AINdSEImdtChczlsqfy2CalL3l7Em5n6dM-d50kCH69POoPeyB_M6Pesv3HGx69nyqq6gjZbwwTgFVPiY85im7LpzN1ePmCbPFrFxPwKskmBBVEjg_ZBw7Z9rxXAPTq6epaodVCWMkQMKostxAh47IZZzzhiAWNaI.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/qOiC98AZNmT-nFS0p4Xdv2TPRcD_T7NcvWWPVMeKbjJcUKJImmuxOC_7lN8dY7VlKPFXJzpqUf8n5tk3DITaHwRo1LO7wmweXY7KM1q2RK-4uiuGYYMGct3cIxemOq5DB3Bw0IRh53Xd08FkbRjsqGBPXUYr_zA_biuWqHrmW4mRkc22ox-hKBUwoo_WUq7t-dvzfaNAUGfPd5Yqg3hHS1mUW6zue9NgoGl9dT3BPOM8WjrYCF08Z7oxgFw-ksjo8xA4y-qv4_XkBXT2z-e7Arkh-r7dWtioHPvwitH1YFcKHGO07hJcpHtj5MtKWALsV3WSJI2MBGz9M9-NZrEPTXzOJLkH2u7gOaBxKkUhlKPcDLAP9a3KIQHjyB-8BSz9unGlREZo4itIkI4.cfx


03/14/2013 3 Mullinax Ford of Central
Florida
Apopka, FL
855-262-2797
mullinaxfordfl.com/

4.5 / 5.0
578 Verified Reviews

331 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

05/01/2013 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked

06/01/2013 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Engine checked

06/27/2013 Service Facility
Bartow, FL

Vehicle serviced
Wiper(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed
Electrical system checked

08/06/2013 Service Facility
Bartow, FL

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

09/01/2013 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

09/30/2013 Service Facility
Bartow, FL

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Wiper(s) replaced
Engine checked
Electrical system checked

11/01/2013 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked
Engine checked

11/13/2013 Service Facility
Bartow, FL

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

11/21/2013 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Maitland, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

12/01/2013 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Engine checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

12/24/2013 Service Facility
Bartow, FL

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

02/01/2014 Service Facility
Bartow, FL

Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked
Engine checked

-

-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-

-
-

-

-
-



Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed
Wiper(s) replaced

04/01/2014 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

04/21/2014 Service Facility
Bartow, FL

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Fuel filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

05/01/2014 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

06/01/2014 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

08/01/2014 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

09/01/2014 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

10/01/2014 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

11/01/2014 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Engine checked

12/01/2014 Service Facility
Bartow, FL

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

12/11/2014 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Maitland, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

03/01/2015 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked

03/11/2015 Service Facility
Bartow, FL

Vehicle serviced
Front brake pads replaced
Oil and filter changed
Fuel filter replaced
Air filter replaced

04/01/2015 Service Facility
Lakeland, FL

Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked
Tire(s) replaced
Tire(s) balanced

05/01/2015 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-

-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-



06/01/2015 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Engine checked

06/11/2015 Service Facility
Bartow, FL

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Rear brake pads replaced
A/C refrigerant recharged
A/C and heating system checked
Air filter replaced

08/01/2015 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked
Engine checked

09/01/2015 Service Facility
Bartow, FL

Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked
Safety inspection performed
Cooling system checked
Drive belts checked
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Air filter replaced

11/01/2015 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Engine checked

12/01/2015 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked
Engine checked

12/14/2015 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Maitland, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

01/01/2016 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked

02/01/2016 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked

03/01/2016 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked

05/01/2016 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked

05/24/2016 Service Facility
Bartow, FL

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

07/01/2016 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

08/01/2016 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-



Tire condition and pressure checked

09/01/2016 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

10/01/2016 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

10/11/2016 Service Facility
Lakeland, FL

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced

11/01/2016 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked

12/07/2016 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Maitland, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

01/01/2017 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

01/23/2017 88,343 Service Facility
Bartow, FL

Vehicle serviced
Front brake pads replaced
Wheel bearing seal replaced
Rear brake pads replaced

02/01/2017 Service Facility
Bartow, FL

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Transmission fluid changed
Fuel filter replaced
Differential fluid flushed/changed
Rear differential serviced
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

03/01/2017 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

04/01/2017 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Engine checked

05/01/2017 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked

05/18/2017 Service Facility
Bartow, FL

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Differential fluid flushed/changed
Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
Rear brake pads replaced
Brakes checked

-

-
-

-

-

-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
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-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-



Front brake pads replaced

06/01/2017 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

07/01/2017 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

08/01/2017 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

08/11/2017 122,700 Service Facility
Bartow, FL

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced
One tire mounted
Tire pressure monitoring system
serviced
Tire(s) replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked

08/29/2017 123,824 Service Facility
Bartow, FL

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tire(s) replaced
Tire(s) mounted
Battery/charging system checked

09/25/2017 Service Facility
Bartow, FL

Vehicle serviced
Fuel pump replaced
Parking brake adjusted
Brakes serviced
Brake calipers cleaned/serviced

11/01/2017 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

11/19/2017 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Maitland, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

12/01/2017 Service Facility
Bartow, FL

Vehicle serviced
Transmission fluid changed
Transfer case serviced
Oil and filter changed
Air filter replaced
Fuel filter replaced

01/23/2018 131,591 Service Facility
Bartow, FL

Vehicle serviced

04/24/2018 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #18M01 REDUCTANT
HEATER AND SENDER ASSEMBLY
REPAIR

-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-



Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

07/31/2018 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

08/31/2018 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

10/01/2018 139,250 Service Facility
Bartow, FL

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Air filter replaced

12/01/2018 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

12/29/2018 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Maitland, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

01/07/2019 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #18M03 CHARGE AIR
COOLER OUTLET TUBE INSPECTION

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

01/14/2019 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Winter Park, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

04/09/2019 156,201 Service Facility
Bartow, FL

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

09/01/2019 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

11/07/2019 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Itasca, IL

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as White

02/29/2020 Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 2
Purchased: 2020

Commercial
Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/20/2020 15,360 Florida Odometer reading reported

-
-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


Motor Vehicle Dept.
Port Charlotte, FL POTENTIAL ODOMETER ROLLBACK

There are signs of potential odometer rollback
here, so verify the mileage with the seller. I know
I would.

05/07/2020 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Port Charlotte, FL

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as White

01/18/2021 17,349 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Winston Salem, NC

Odometer reading reported

03/17/2021 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Emission recall issued
Recall #21E01 CALIBRATION FOR NOX
SENSOR FAULTS

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

01/18/2022 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Winston Salem, NC

Title or registration issued
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

01/13/2023 26,042 Mock Tire at Robinhood
Winston Salem, NC
336-924-1499
mockberothtire.com/

5.0 / 5.0
335 Verified Reviews

47 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed

01/13/2023 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Winston Salem, NC

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle

01/16/2024 27,883 Mock Tire at Robinhood
Winston Salem, NC
336-924-1499
mockberothtire.com/

5.0 / 5.0
335 Verified Reviews

47 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed

02/09/2024 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clemmons, NC

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle

-
-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

11/20/2024 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Odometer Rollback
If a more recent odometer reading is less than an older reading, then the odometer may have been tampered with
and "rolled back." CARFAX analyzes the mileage history and the sources of this information to indicate a potential
odometer rollback.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to
safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

-

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about


SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
11/20/24 2:14:25 PM (CST)

https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement

